
FSIBAR
AUTOPARTS LIMITED

To
The Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited,

Rotunga Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Un-Audited Financial Results for the third
December,2023 as perthe SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

IATF 16949:2016 l$0 9ll$1 :2015

CIN No. L34ZA1 AP 1983P1C00381 7

Date:14.02.2024

quarterended on 31"t

Ref: BSE Scrip Gode: 520141

With reference to the subject cited above, please find the enclosed herewith the following
documents in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 201b:

1. Approved the Un-Audited financial results forihe Third Quarter ended on 31"'December.
2023.

2. Took note of the Limited Review Report on Un-Audited financial results for the third quarter
ended on 31't December, 2a23by the statutoryAuditors of the company.

The meeting commenced at 02.00 P.M. and concluded at 02:30 p.M.

This is for your information and necessary records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

ForSibar Auto Parts Limited
.r-.-€*->

.'-{( . -[:> \t#
PemmasaniRavichandra
Managing Director
DIN: 00627413

*f g {"T,i;Lli;,?,'if,;"1,i,';i",tT:i:l:txi? 6 ;Zi::::;:;i:;,@xl,;*1H:.:il"%:i".."'I



Registered ornce 
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$::*iYr:i'fff:,"J#;:"*.""., rirupati - 517506

(CIN: 134201AP1983LC003E17 )
Statement OfAudited Stand alone Results For the Quarter And Nine months ended 31st Decenber 2023

All momts in ln<han Iakhs

Sl. No. Particulars

Standalone

Ouarter ended Nine Months ended Yer ended

31-Dec-23 30-Sep-23 3l-Dec-22 31.12.2023 31.12.2022 31-Mar-23
(Ilnaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

I
II

III

IV

v

VI

VII

VIII

Ix
x

Revenue from operations

Other Income

Total income (l*2)

Expenses

a) Cost of materials consmed
b) Puchase of Stock in Trade

c) Excise duty

d) Chmges in inventories offinished goods, work-in-progress md stock-in-trade

e,1 Employee benefils experue

f) Finmce Cost

g) Depreciation and mortisation
h) Other expenditure

Total expenses

Profit before tax (III - IV)
Exceptional Items

Tax expense

a) Cwont tu
b) Defened tax

Net profit for the period / year (V - VD

Other comprehensive income

a) (i) Items that will not be roclassified to profit or loss

(ii) Incorne tax relating to items that will not bo reclassified to profit or loss

b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

(ii) Incomo tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

Total other comprehensive income

Total Comprehensive income (6 + 7)

Earnings per equity share (face value Rs. 101 each) (Not Annualised)
- Basic

- Diluted

427.02

4.53

431.s5

349.-99

(78.20)

95.67

13.97

13.98

90.88

486.29

(54.74)

(s4.74)

(s4. 74)

74'(s4.

(0.33
(0.33

648.20

2.03

6s0.23

380.05

s9.14

99.60

12.89

13.76

82.3r

647.75

2.48

2.48

2.44

2.48

0.02

0.02

602.57

8.76

61r33

4r9.61

:
(74.e0)

1t9.36

17.19

13.98

127.58

622.81

(1 1.48)

(r1.48)

(lt

(11.48

(0.07
(0.07

.48t

1,500.15

9.44

1,509.s9

1,066 18

(55.75)

296.s7

39.t6
41.47

282.s8

r,670.21

(160.62)

68.18
(e2.44)

(92.44"

(0.56'

(0.56'

(92.44

1,969.E r

1,992.1s

| 1rs )s

(136.08)

346.99

49.34

41.51

348. l8
1,995.18

(3.03)

(3.03)

-

(3,03

(0.02

(0.02

(3.03)

2,595.18

104.31

2,699.49

1,833.08

(193.91

465.62

63.55

55.65

474.09

2,698.08

r.4l
1.06

2.46

)

(3.

5.83

5.83

0.04

0.04

Notes:
lTheaboveunauditedfnmcialresultswerefeviewedmdapprovedbytheBotdofDifectofsofth""o.p-yiitl'"i'uspeotivemeetingshel<lonFebrar

auditors have cmied a limited review of fimcial r'esults.

2 The Stmdalone Finmcial Results have been prepred in accordmce with Indim Acco.wtidg Stmdilds prescribed mder section 133 of the Compmies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the

relevmt rules issued thereuder ("INDAS") md other accounting principles gmerally accepted in India and the guidelines issried by SEBI .

3 The Cornpmy operates with Single segment hence Segment infomatibn not fmished as per the lnd AS 108 'Operating Segrnents'notifed wder the Compmies (lndim Accouting Stidids)
Rules, 2015 iead with Accomting Stmdild (AS) l7 "Segment Reporting" notifed mder Section 133 of the Compmies Act, 2013, read with Rule 7 of the Compmies (Accouts) Rules, 2014

4 Revenuefromtheoperationsofthequarterandninemonthsencled3lstDecember2023mepresmtedrenetofGooclsandSeniceTax(GST)inaccordmcewiththolndimAccomting
Stmdrds.

5 The results of the quarter md nine months ended 3lst December,2023 ue'also available on the BSE Limited websito md on the Company's website

6TheeffectivedatefomwhichCodeonSocialSecurity2020,whichsubsmesninelawsrelatingtosocialsecurity,retirementmdemployeebenefts,including
andMiscellmeousProvisionsAct,l952mdthePaymentofGratuityAct,l972isnotyetnotifed.Thefmcialimpact,ifay,oftheoodewillbeassessedonceeeffective&te
md its mles re notified

7 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified where ever necessary to confom to the cment period's presentatlon.

By Order ofthe Board ofDirectors
For SIRA&*UTOPfiRTS Ll M ITE D"-_4-+:=

\:ff-

Place: Tirupathi

Date: 14.02.2024

P. RAVICHANDRA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
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f3" t 4trSff&'9,4&lA #".4# ,rr il'*.,
{hartered Ae**a;nt**as iffij

ffi {*} s#ss " ;43#rs}, *&,sl\&z
' h{*bii*; *$4*? *33il5

efriGi J' 1:la! shm*n,:r * :$;.:h$*.r *r-rr

:9-lS-:.!, llt Fl**r, fiid**an:i Vaei nrr**r,
$ur"yara* F*r, TlJ &Y&\{.::1*;" -,{ :*{}*:"

fndependent S$dltort$ **rri*lar R*So.ft CIft th* *u*fterfy ar*d year ts Oate U naudlt*d $tandal**e
Fin*nsial REsulrs af the Company pursua*r ts the Rs$u*attan $$ pf th* SfiSt {fisrine Oblig-_;_
and ilisslosure Requirementsl Re6ulatians. zsr5, as 

*amended

To

The Board of Directors
Slbar Auto parts private Limited

Fear Sir*,

Re: Limited-Review Beport o{ the unaudited Financial Results for the guart€r ended 3i$r
December, 2023 and year to date frcm I't April, 2023 to 3lst December, 2023.

y:,YI-:,::1i1;eo^trre acccmpanving Statement of unaudired Frnanciat Resutts of sibar Aulo
parts N-irnited ("the companl'i fu::l: q*arter ended 31'r Decernber, ?0?s and year to **i* rro*
:..st April, 2023 te Ut"-?:llTber, ZSZJ {,,the Statement"} attirh*O f.,*r**id; ;.1;; ,;;;;;;;;;
t}+e'fompany pursiiant to the requirement nf Regunetl*n 33 of sEBl {Lisiine ciilgati*n$ a*i
0isci*s{*re 

fenuirerw*ntsL Regul*ticns, tsSL {{the- Regr*f*tion,} *r "**-i-ot ttn- ;tj-n-*
Regulations"). This Statement is the responsibility of the Co*prnvi, *r"****un, and has Sern
approved by the Board of Directars. This stat€ment has been pr*prr*o i;;.;il;;; ;ffi;
::mryrtis{r 

and r**assr,ement Brinci$les lald down in ttre tneian:nee*unting gt*nUarg 3&,,in\*rix
Financial Reporting" {rnd As.34J, prescribed.under section 183 of gre c;;;;r'-, 

^", 
,o;;";;;;

with rel*vat1t rul*s t::.Y:_*. *h.*te u.nd€r and *th*r x,rcc'*nt[*g prineiples geneially acc*pt*d .i*Indla" sur respo*sibility is to ixue a report on the $t*te'ff}afit has*d sn su.r review.

ffi
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fi" lAK5fd&d,4rf.{ trd# 'ff* il#",
Ch*rtered Aee':*r'uan ts @j

ffi {*} **s,* - }.q3*:*3, ?.*}$t4t
M*bii* :t$;$.8? 533*5

en"r{: i i : l:i* kshm*n*r***,'ra h+*"L*rn

19-:*- 2 I, !:t Fir:+r."lat.{;g.ar* \'aii $rr**r
$ury*r;o Per, \' I"IAYAW,'.u.ir,i i:S**:

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordanee with the Standard on Revieiru

Engagement {SRE} 241S, "Review of Interim Financial Inforrnation performed by the Independent
Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants af India. This Standard
requires that we plan and perform the review to obtein moderate assufa*ce as to wheth*r the
Staternent is free of nnaterial mlsstatement" A review !s lintited prin"rarify to inquinies o{ c*mpany
personnel and analytieal procedure applied to finaneial data and thxs provides less assilr&ftce
than an audit. A review is substantially less in scop* than an audit conducted ir* aeeordanee with
the Standards on Auditing and eonsequently does Rot enable us to obtaifi as$Lrrance that we
wsuld beconne aware of all signifieant matters that might be identified in an audit. Acccrrdingty,
we do not express an audit opinicn"

Bagcd st'l sur review cendr.rsted as absve, nothing has'came to ot.lr cttenti*x that causes us tc
believe that thre accsmpanying staternent of Unaudited Finaecial Resufts prepared in *cc*i,dance
with applicable lndian Accounting Standards specified under sectfon 133 of thfl CornBanjes Act,
2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereu*der and other recogntzed acc#rinting
practices and policies has not disclosed the informatlsn required to be disc{osed in terms of the
ftegulatlcn 33 *f the SfiSI flistirlg Sbligatinns al,ld'slsclssr:re Requirernents) Regt*,[atfcns, **3$,
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any materiai rnisstaternent.

Fnr F. I-AK$HhIANA FIAO & {*1,
CI"IARTEIIFS,4#COUh}?AN T$

Fftt{; *S r *?$$

[J DI lT : E4zSrt$7$SKA FEF* 1S54
Date:13/02t'20?4
Place: Vijayawada

ffr,4, H F* *gaq.*^vq. gsettAs
Fartnsr.lxl*. H*", *s4#7S


